9/10/2020 EC Meeting - Public Comment

From: Brock de Lappe <bdelappe@oaklandmarinas.com>

Sent: Saturday, September 5, 2020 10:33 AM

To: 'DeVries, Joe' <JDeVries@oaklandca.gov>; 'officeofthemayor@oaklandnet.com’
<officeofthemayor@oaklandnet.com>; 'homelessness@oaklandca.gov' <homelessness@oaklandca.gov>
Cc: ": Gallo, Noel' <NGallo@oaklandca.gov>; Fortunato Bas, Nikki <NFortunatoBas@oaklandca.gov>; Lia
Azul Salaverry (Isalaverry@oaklandca.gov) <lsalaverry@oaklandca.gov>; 'rnarcisse@portoakland.com'
<rnarcisse@portoakland.com>; Njuguna, Priscilla@BCDC <priscilla.njuguna@bcdc.ca.gov>; McCrea,
Brad@BCDC <brad.mccrea@bcdc.ca.gov>; Olsson, Schuyler@BCDC <schuyler.olsson@bcdc.ca.gov>;
Klein, Adrienne@BCDC <adrienne.klein@bcdc.ca.gov>; 'JPerrodin@oaklandca.gov'
<JPerrodin@oaklandca.gov>; 'GAranda@oaklandca.gov' <GAranda@oaklandca.gov>

Subject: Assault With A deadly Weapon - Union Point Park Parking Lot

On Thursday, September 3, 2020 there was a violent incident in the main parking lot at Union Point Park
when a woman attempted to run down a resident of the homeless encampment.

While no one was injured, four cars belonging to tenants of the Union Point Marina were damaged.

This is but the latest consequence of crimes associated with the homeless encampment at Union Point
Park.

As you can see from the attached text, this will create substantial financial hardship for the victims of
this crime.

So far this year there have been four murders along this short stretch of the Oakland Embarcadero, two
of which were directly associated with the Union Point Park homeless encampment.

It would be very helpful if the City of Oakland could provide financial assistance to the innocent victims
of this incident.

| am also formally requesting that Alameda County Child Protective Services investigate the living
conditions of the small children in the encampment.

It is well past time for the City of Oakland to find appropriate housing for these families.
Thank You,
Brock

Brock de Lappe | Oakland Marinas

Harbor Master / Marina Manager

1853 Embarcadero, Suite 2A Oakland, CA 94606
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bdelappe@oaklandmarinas.com
www.oaklandmarinas.com
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